
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

SPSPREST POSTSALE
14-DEC-2011
PAGE: 1

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number:     218
Sale Identifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:       14-DEC-2011
Region Name:     Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $337,688,341.00

 $712,725,998.00
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1.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

4.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

5.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

0-<200 meters:

200-<400 meters:

400-<800 meters:

800-<1600 meters:

1600+ meters:

   13

    1

   10

  107

   60

 68,525.38

 5,760.00

 57,600.00

 616,320.00

 345,600.00

 $7,650,410

 $1,177,771

 $25,691,264

 $240,516,419

 $62,652,477

 $8,133,410

 $1,177,771

 $27,941,264

 $609,203,219

 $66,270,334
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7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

   95Keathley CanyonNG15-05

7    b. Number of Bids for Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

   95Keathley CanyonNG15-05    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block: 7

ConocoPhillips Company    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $103,200,000.00

   95NG15-05 Keathley Canyon

7

ConocoPhillips Company

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $17,916.6710. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:
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    979,365.56

  24411. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

ac

    1

    1

       5,760.00

         600.77

ac

ac

 $151,000

 $151,000

1

Alaminos Canyon 3061 Meters  784NG15-0412. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

5 Year:

7 Year:

10 Year:

   24

  107

   60

 131,885.38

 616,320.00

 345,600.00

 $34,519,445

 $240,516,419

 $62,652,477

 $37,252,445

 $609,203,219

 $66,270,334

a.

b.

c.

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Lease Term

18 3/4%   191  1,093,805.38  $337,688,341  $712,725,998a.

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Royalty Rate

ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Plains Exploration & Production Company

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Apache Corporation

Castex Offshore, Inc.

   75

   50

   12

   11

   10

    7

    7

    3

    3

    2

 $157,816,740

 $63,293,750

 $36,010,792

 $27,458,809

 $12,780,000

 $19,317,210

 $6,000,000

 $4,951,858

 $1,693,927

 $4,200,000

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

    b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:     624,734.36 ac
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ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Plains Exploration & Production Company

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Apache Corporation

   75

   50

   12

   11

    7

   10

    7

    3

    2

    3

 $157,816,740

 $63,293,750

 $36,010,792

 $27,458,809

 $19,317,210

 $12,780,000

 $6,000,000

 $4,951,858

 $4,200,000

 $1,693,927

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Keathley Canyon/95

Garden Banks/537

Garden Banks/582

East Breaks/637

Garden Banks/530

East Breaks/722

Keathley Canyon/441

Keathley Canyon/397

Keathley Canyon/7

Alaminos Canyon/612

800-<1600

400-<800

400-<800

800-<1600

800-<1600

800-<1600

800-<1600

800-<1600

800-<1600

1600+

ConocoPhillips Company

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two 
LLC

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two 
LLC

Anadarko US Offshore 
Corporation

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two 
LLC

Exxon Mobil Corporation

BP Exploration & Production 
Inc.

BP Exploration & Production 
Inc.

BP Exploration & Production 
Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

 $103,200,000

 $8,640,816

 $8,640,816

 $8,294,880

 $7,777,816

 $7,750,535

 $7,112,619

 $5,692,619

 $4,912,619

 $4,750,535

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

* Denotes the SUBMITTER

High Bid AmountProtraction Name/Block Water DepthCompany

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:


